



General Assembly

Distr.: General
26 September 2017

Original: English

Seventy-second session

Agenda item 28 (b)

**Advancement of women: implementation of the outcome
of the Fourth World Conference on Women and of the
twenty-third special session of the General Assembly**

Improvement in the status of women in the United Nations system

Report of the Secretary-General

Corrigendum

1. Paragraph 42

For 5,203 read 5,325

For 4,399 read 4,526

For 20.8 read 22.4

2. Paragraph 45

The first sentence *should read*

While non-headquarters locations registered a significant 8.1 percentage point increase since the previous reporting period, where women comprised only 36.8 per cent of non-headquarters career advancements in the Professional and higher categories (see [A/69/346](#), figure V), progress by level was uneven.

3. Paragraph 83 (k)

In the first sentence, *for priorities read prioritized*

